507310025 05/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7356948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA CO., LTD.	01/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOELECTRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	350 NORTH BERNARDO AVENUE
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-9887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159540200

Email: IP-Squire@squirepb.com, marianne.cullen@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name:SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLPAddress Line 1:475 SANSOME STREET, 16TH FLOORAddress Line 4:SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112738.01085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC J. ZYLSTRA
SIGNATURE:	/Eric J. Zylstra/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=112738.01085 Assignment 2#page1.tif source=112738.01085 Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 507310025 REEL: 060054 FRAME: 0319

Attorney Docket No. 112738.00833 Client Reference No.: ED-0117 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a principal place of business at 6-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-8524 Japan, herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR," is desirous of assigning ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application

2-SUBSTITUTED AMINO-NAPHTH[1,2-D]IMIDAZOL-5-ONE DERIVATIVES OR PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALTS THEREOF

for which an application for a Patent has been executed

☑ which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLP docket no. 112738.00833

☑ which was filed on November 15, 2017, International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/061879

and WHEREAS BIOELECTRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 350 North Bernardo Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94043, herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and the PCT International Patent Application and all national and regional stage applications thereof; and all national and regional divisions, and continuations thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted on said national stage applications and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said PCT International Patent Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, and reissues thereof:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, including Japan, whose duty is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will provide ASSIGNEE with all reasonable assistance and cooperation (at ASSIGNEE's request and expense) in the prosecution of said invention including providing any necessary powers of attorney and executing any other documents or instruments necessary for such prosecution and shall use commercially reasonable efforts to require any of ASSIGNOR's employees or consultants who may be inventors on said invention also to provide the foregoing.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 112738.00833 Client Reference No.: ED-0117 PCT

opposite their signatures.	
Date Jan 24th, 2018	L.S. ASSIGNOR (SUMITOMO DAINIPPON PHARMA CO., LTD.) Tamaki HORIKAWA, Senior Director of Intellectual Property
Date January 24, 2018	<u>hebuthiches Henuchi</u> Witness (sign and print name) Nobukiko HORIUCHI
Date Musey 24th, 2018	Witness (sign and print name) Nortaki IMAMI
Date Feb 8, 2018	L.S. ASSIGNEE (BIOELECTRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION)
Date <u>Fel 8, 20/8</u>	Mitness (sign and print name) Michelle Chan-
Date	
	Witness (sign and print name)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereunto set their hands and seal the day and year set

Page 2 of 2

010-8556-8692/1/AMERICAS